

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Angelic Chilli & Caramelised Onion Savoury Biscuits 142g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	MacLean's Highland Bakery, 16 West Road, Forres, Moray, Scotland, IV36 2GW
Supplier Name and Address	Angelic Free From Limited, 7 Boswell Crescent, Inverness, Highland, Scotland, IV2 3ET
Ingredients	GLUTEN Free Flour (Oat, Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buck Wheat), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Water, Tapioca Starch, Chilli Powder (1%), Onion Granules (1%), Salt, Natural Garlic Flavouring, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Flavouring. Made using Responsibly Sourced Palm Oil.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1782	Energy (kcal)	425	Salt	1.5
Fat	20.8	of which saturates	9.1		
Carbohydrate	52.5	of which sugars	9.1		
Fibre	2.5	Protein	4.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Chilli and Lime 40g Pocket snacks
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Glastonbury, Somerset, UK, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	<b>PEANUTS</b> 92%, sugar, lemon zest 1.5%, salt, ginger, chilli 0.7%, onion, rapeseed oil, acidity regulator, citric acid, lime oil 0.2%,

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	snacks
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2374	Energy (kcal)	572	Salt	1.7
Fat	43.1	of which saturates	8.1		
Carbohydrate	14.0	of which sugars	8.0		
Fibre	8.5	Protein	27.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Melting Pot Vegan Honeycomb Fudge 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Melting Pot Fudge, 28 ballymacarrett Road, Belfast, Antrim, United Kingdom, BT4 1BT
Supplier Name and Address	Melting Pot Fudge Ltd, 28 ballymacarrett Road, Belfast, Antrim, United Kingdom, BT4 1BT
Ingredients	sugar, rice drink (14%)(sunflower oil, sea salt), cocoa butter, golden syrup, glucose syrup, brown sugar, honeycomb (1%)(water, sugar, bicarbonate of soda, coconut oil), cocoa, salt.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Northern Ireland
Storage Instructions	ambient storage
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1298	Energy (kcal)	306	Salt	0.08
Fat	4.1	of which saturates	2.3		
Carbohydrate	67.1	of which sugars	63.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Oloves Chili & Oregano Natural Green Pitted Olives 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Brand Stand Limited T/A OLOVES, Unit 2-3 Downsbrook Trading Estate, Southdownview Way, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ
Supplier Name and Address	Brand Stand Ltd T/A Oloves, Unit 2-3 Downsbrook Trading Estate, Southdownview Way, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ
Ingredients	Green olives pitted (95%), Sunflower oil, Piri-piri pepper (1%), chili powder (0.45%), oregano (0.3%)

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Each packet: once opened refrigerate and consume within 3 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	558	Energy (kcal)	136	Salt	4.0
Fat	13.1	of which saturates	2.1		
Carbohydrate	1.5	of which sugars	0.4		
Fibre	3.0	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Lazy Day Chocolate Tiffin 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lazy Day Foods Ltd, 1 Mossburn Avenue, Harthill, Shotts, UK, ML7 5PX
Supplier Name and Address	Bramble Foods Ltd, Crosby Road, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE16 9EE
Ingredients	Belgian Dark Chocolate (30%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Flavouring], Sultanas (16%), Rice Flour, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Maize Starch, Water, Tapioca Starch, Dairy Free White Choc [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavourings], Salt, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes). *Palm oil is RSPO certified.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1989	Energy (kcal)	477	Salt	0.24
Fat	29	of which saturates	12.7		
Carbohydrate	50.5	of which sugars	36.4		
Fibre	2.9	Protein	2.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Choc-affair Lemon & Raspberry Oat Milk Chocolate Bar 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR
Supplier Name and Address	Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR
Ingredients	<b>OAT</b> Based Colombian Chocolate (min. cocoa solids 43%) (sugar, cocoa butter, dried GLUTEN-free OAT powder, cocoa mass, dried rice powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), vanilla extract), Natural Flavouring.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Made in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2315	Energy (kcal)	553	Salt	0.04
Fat	35	of which saturates	21		
Carbohydrate	56	of which sugars	38		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		